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Acadia Healthcare Company Inc. 
6100 Tower Circle Ste 1000 
Franklin, TN 37067

1. 
2.Health care 
3.Franklin TN

05/17/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

ACE Development Company 
2180 S 1300 E Ste 600 
Salt Lake City, UT 84106

1. 
2.Development 
3.Salt Lake City UT

01/03/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Advansix PAC 
300 Kimbell Drive 
Parsippany, NJ 07054

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Parsippany NJ

06/20/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Albers &amp; Company 
1655 Fort Myer Drive Ste 700 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Consulting & Lobbying 
3.Arlington VA

06/20/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Altria Client Services Inc. 
6601 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Consumer Products 
3.Richmond VA

05/17/2024 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

American Council of Life Insurers PAC 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Ste 700 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Washington, DC

05/17/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Asian American Business Owners Association 
PAC 
3735 Franklin Road SW PMB 176 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1. 
2.Business owners 
3.Roanoke VA

01/09/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Blanton, Brian K. 
2615 Clinch Haven Road 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

1.Rodefer Moss and Company 
2.Certified pubiic accountant 
3.Norton VA

01/04/2024 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Building a Remarkable Virginia PAC 
11400 Commerce Park Drive 
Reston, VA 20191

1. 
2.Political action committee 
3.Reston VA

01/09/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Building a Remarkable Virginia PAC 
11400 Commerce Park Drive 
Reston, VA 20191

1. 
2.Political action committee 
3.Reston VA

01/09/2024 $7,500.00 $10,000.00

Carr, James  
1021 E Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.All Points Broadband Partners 
2.CEO 
3.Richmond VA

01/05/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Carvana LLC 
300 E Rio Salado Parkway 
Tempe, AZ 85281

1. 
2.Auto dealer 
3.Tempe AZ

06/20/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Caterpillar Inc. Employees PAC 
510 Lake Cook Road 
Deerfield, IL 60015

1. 
2.Manufacturer 
3.Deerfield IL

01/09/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Commonwealth Sportsmens Allianace PAC 
PO Box 657 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1. 
2.Sporting activities 
3.Powhatan VA

01/08/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Community Owned Power PAC 
4201 Dominion Blvd Ste 101 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Utility 
3.Glen Allen VA

06/20/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Dominion Energy Inc. PAC Virginia 
707 E Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

06/20/2024 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

E. R. Squibb and Sons LLC 
PO Box 25277 
Tampa, FL 33622

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Tampa FL

01/09/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Enterprise Holdings PAC 
600 Corporate Park Dr 
Saint Louis, MO 63105

1. 
2.Auto Rental 
3.Saint Louis MO

01/08/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Fantasy Sports Operator Coalition 
1501 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.Entertainment 
3.Arlington VA

05/17/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Gas Field Services 
PO Box 555 
Rosedale, VA 24280

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Rosedale VA

01/04/2024 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

IGT Global Solutions 
9295 Prototype Drive 
Reno, NV 89521

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Reno NV

01/09/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

JP Morgan Chase &amp; Co. PAC 
10 S Dearborn St 
Chicago, IL 60603

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Chicago IL

04/01/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Jushi Inc. 
301 Yamato Road Ste 3250 
Boca Raton, FL 33431

1. 
2.Cannabis company 
3.Boca Raton FL

01/03/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Jushi Inc. 
301 Yamato Road Ste 3250 
Boca Raton, FL 33431

1. 
2.Cannabis company 
3.Boca Raton FL

06/20/2024 $500.00 $1,500.00
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Koonce, Paul  
4112 Oxford Road 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Dominion 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

05/17/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Matney, John  
2700 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Harbor Company 
2.President 
3.Bristol VA

01/04/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Merck Sharp &amp; Dohme 
One Merck Drive 
Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889

1. 
2.Global Human Health 
3.Whitehouse Station, NJ

06/27/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

PRA Group Inc. 
120 Corporate Blvd Ste 100 
Norfolk, VA 23502

1. 
2.Debt collection 
3.Norfolk VA

01/08/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

RAI Services Company 
PO Box 464 
Winston Salem, NC 27102

1. 
2.Tobacco products 
3.Winston Salem NC

06/20/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Rainero, Mitchell H. 
16011 Rocky Top Ridge 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Permatile Concrete Products Co. 
2.Vice President 
3.Bristol VA

01/04/2024 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Sentara Health Administration 
1300 Sentara Park 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

1. 
2.Medical 
3.Virginia Beach VA

05/17/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Stacy, Clyde E. 
2700 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Southern Mining Inc. 
2.Natural Gas 
3.Bristol VA

01/04/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

The Doctors Company 
185 Greenwood Rd 
Napa, CA 94558

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Napa, CA

06/20/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Cable Telecommunications 
Association  (VCTA PAC) 
1001 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

04/16/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Land Title Association PAC 
13800 Hwy 9 N Ste D144 
Alpharetta, GA 30004

1. 
2.Real estate 
3.Alpharetta GA

06/20/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Oil and Gas Association PAC 
PO Box 2285 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon VA

01/09/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Virginia Operators for Skill 
5612 Eastport Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23231

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Richmond VA

01/03/2024 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Virginia Operators for Skill 
5612 Eastport Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23231

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Richmond VA

05/17/2024 $7,500.00 $27,500.00

Virginia Operators for Skill 
5612 Eastport Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23231

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Richmond VA

06/20/2024 $5,000.00 $32,500.00

Virginia Poultry Federation PAC 
PO Box 2277 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Poultry farmers 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

06/20/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association PAC 
707 W. Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

06/20/2024 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Trial Lawyers Association PAC (VTLA 
PAC) 
919 E. Main Street, Ste 620 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Attorneys 
3.Richmond VA

06/20/2024 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

VOW PAC 
1021 E Cary Street Ste 1002 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Good government and civic engagement 
3.Richmond VA

01/08/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Washington Gas Light Co. PAC 
1000 Maine AVenue SW Ste 600 
Washington, DC 20024

1. 
2.Utility 
3.Washington DC

04/01/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Total This Period $116,000.00
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Cozen O&#39;Connor 
1650 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Philadelphia, PA 
4. Event food and beverage 
5. Actual Cost

05/14/2024 $702.81 $702.81

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Party committee 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

01/03/2024 $4,235.00 $4,235.00

Two Capitols Consulting 
2736 Kenbury Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.  
2. Lobbyists 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Event food and beverage 
5. Actual Cost

05/14/2024 $702.81 $702.81

Total This Period $5,640.62
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Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Mileage reimbursement John G. 
Selph 01/03/2024 $437.54

Lester, Tyler W. 
221 Park Street SE 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Consulting John G. 
Selph 01/04/2024 $1,275.00

The Tavern 
222 E Main Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Event expense John G. 
Selph 01/04/2024 $1,600.00

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Mileage reimbursement John G. 
Selph 01/05/2024 $681.20

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Session expenses - travel and supplies John G. 
Selph 01/05/2024 $1,065.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Mileage reimbursement John G. 
Selph 01/05/2024 $730.98

Powell Valley News 
125 E Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Advertising John G. 
Selph 01/05/2024 $105.00

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service John G. 
Selph 01/05/2024 $223.14

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising John G. 
Selph 01/05/2024 $248.00

Hedrick, Kyler  
12302 Sentury Meadow Drive 
Henrico, VA 23233

Consulting John G. 
Selph 01/08/2024 $6,875.00

Hedrick, Kyler  
12302 Sentury Meadow Drive 
Henrico, VA 23233

Session expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/08/2024 $1,156.90

Anedot 
PO Box 84314 
Baton Rouge, LA 70884

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 01/09/2024 $80.30

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal payroll taxes John G. 
Selph 01/12/2024 $95.62
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Farmers &amp; Miners Bank 
41526 West Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Banking services Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/19/2024 $20.00

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal unemployment taxes John G. 
Selph 01/19/2024 $42.00

Virginia Employment Commission 
PO Box 26441 
Richmond, VA 23261

State unemployment taxes John G. 
Selph 01/19/2024 $47.44

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/20/2024 $429.68

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Reimbursement for Uber rides Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/20/2024 $35.42

Meriwether&#39;s 
General Assembly Building 
Richmond, VA 23219

Food for staff lunch Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/20/2024 $24.63

Pivot Parking 
1400 E Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/20/2024 $60.00

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 E Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/20/2024 $25.99

Sam&#39;s Club - Richmond 
9440 W Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23294

Office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/20/2024 $168.94

Strange&#39;s Florist 
12111 W Broad Street 
Henrico, VA 23233

Flowers Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/20/2024 $77.74

Target - Richmond 
5401 W Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

Office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 01/20/2024 $81.65

Vogue Flowers 
1114 N Arthur Ashe Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23230

Flowers Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/05/2024 $123.96

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Avenue NE Ste 1600 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Email services Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/07/2024 $26.50
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Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/12/2024 $200.00

Dollar General 
140 E Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Cleaning supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/12/2024 $30.27

Sam&#39;s Club 
13249 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

Cleaning supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/12/2024 $54.17

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Reimbursement for parking and candy Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/14/2024 $120.00

Watson&#39;s Chocolates 
738 Elmwood Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14222

Candy Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/14/2024 $76.45

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal payroll taxes John G. 
Selph 02/15/2024 $47.82

Tarrant&#39;s Restaurant 
1 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Event expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/20/2024 $270.40

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Parking reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/26/2024 $240.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/26/2024 $474.00

La Grotta Restaurant 
529 E Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Event expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/26/2024 $526.19

Office Depot 
2003 N Eastman Road 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Office supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/26/2024 $138.92

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/26/2024 $18.30

Washington Post 
1150 15th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20071

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 02/26/2024 $120.00
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Daniel Boone Wilderness Trail Association 
PO Box 757 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation for event Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/12/2024 $500.00

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Parking reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/13/2024 $210.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Software fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/13/2024 $432.00

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Avenue NE Ste 1600 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Email services Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/13/2024 $238.50

Ridgeview High School Band Boosters 
310 Wolfpack Way 
Clintwood, VA 24228

Donation and sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/28/2024 $100.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 03/28/2024 $3,219.00

Professional Food Service 
. 
Wise, VA 24293

Event expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2024 $1,626.32

Republican Commonwealth Leadership PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2024 $5,250.00

Wren Williams for Delegate 
PO Box 192 
Stuart, VA 24171

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/01/2024 $10,000.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/02/2024 $410.00

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/02/2024 $222.82

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/03/2024 $424.78

Golf Skor, LLC 
21 Oak Hollow Dr 
Asheville, NC 28805

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/03/2024 $295.00
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Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/03/2024 $248.00

Southern Graphics 
153 E Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Printing Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/03/2024 $386.00

Valley Broadcasting &amp; Communications 
724 Park Ave NW 
Norton, VA 24273

Adverising Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/03/2024 $2,400.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/08/2024 $100.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/08/2024 $331.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/08/2024 $294.80

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/08/2024 $16.93

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Consulting fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/09/2024 $3,500.00

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/22/2024 $481.06

Canva 
110 Kippax Street Level 1 
Surry Hills, New South Wales, Australia, N/A 
00000

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/22/2024 $119.99

Dickenson County Sheriffs Office 
293 Dickenson Highway 
Clintwood, VA 24228

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/22/2024 $250.00

Norton 
350 Ellis Street 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/22/2024 $64.06

Richmond Times Dispatch 
300 E Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Subscription Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/22/2024 $25.99
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Big Blue Booster Club 
PO Box 697 
Gate City, VA 24251

Scholarship donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/23/2024 $500.00

Rye Cove High FCCLA 
164 Eagles Nest Lane 
Duffield, VA 24244

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/24/2024 $250.00

Scott County Sheriff&#39;s Office 
267 Willow Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/24/2024 $350.00

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Consulting fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/30/2024 $1,750.00

Virginia Employment Commission 
PO Box 26441 
Richmond, VA 23261

State unemployment tax Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/30/2024 $1.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/03/2024 $408.00

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/08/2024 $631.81

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Reimbursement for Teacher Appreciation supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/08/2024 $769.82

Dollar General 
140 E Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Teacher Appreciation supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/08/2024 $33.17

Dollar General 
140 E Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Teacher Appreciation supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/10/2024 $27.04

Sam&#39;s Club 
13249 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

Teacher Appreciation supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/10/2024 $335.52

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Consulting fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/15/2024 $1,750.00

Innovative Tech Solutions 
. 
Lebanon, VA 24266

Computer setup Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/15/2024 $630.00
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Red Maverick Media 
1426 N 3rd Street Ste 310 
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Website expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/15/2024 $415.00

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/15/2024 $110.39

Gate City FCCLA 
PO Box 1409 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/17/2024 $250.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/17/2024 $150.00

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/20/2024 $675.36

Fairmont Le Chateau Frontenac 
1 Rue des Carriers 
Quebec, Canada, N/A 00000

Conference lodging Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/20/2024 $1,157.84

GovDeals 
101 N 14th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Office furniture Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/20/2024 $232.43

Sam&#39;s Club 
13249 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

Teacher Appreciation gifts Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/20/2024 $455.29

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/20/2024 $398.00

Jericho Shriners 
PO Box 5548 
Kingsport, TN 37663

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/21/2024 $25.00

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/28/2024 $500.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/28/2024 $1,486.00

United Airlines 
233 S Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606

Air travel Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/28/2024 $751.00
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Scott County Cattle Association 
PO Box 951 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/29/2024 $100.00

Richmond Commercial Services 
4817 Bethlehem Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

Movers Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/05/2024 $615.00

Hess, Brady  
5225 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Truck rental Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/06/2024 $473.79

Hess, Brady  
5225 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Fuel reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/06/2024 $132.00

Hess, Brady  
5225 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

Moving labor Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/06/2024 $400.00

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Consulting fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/08/2024 $3,500.00

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/17/2024 $1,500.53

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/17/2024 $110.39

Allison, Hayley  
357 Lick Branch Road 
Cedar Bluff, VA 24609

Consulting fees Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/20/2024 $3,500.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/20/2024 $525.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/20/2024 $100.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Office work Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/20/2024 $100.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/20/2024 $22.17
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Gilliam Heating and Air 
2013 US 23 S 
Weber City, VA 24290

Heat pump repairs Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/21/2024 $125.00

Town of Dungannon 
PO Box 278 
Dungannon, VA 24245

Parade donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 06/21/2024 $300.00

Anedot 
PO Box 84314 
Baton Rouge, LA 70884

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 06/30/2024 $1.64

Total This Period $74,748.59
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 44 $116,000.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 3 $5,640.62

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $26.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 49 $121,666.62

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $5,640.62

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $74,748.59

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $80,389.21

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $49,935.48

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $121,666.62

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $121,666.62

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $171,602.10

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$80,389.21

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $80,389.21

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $91,212.89

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $49,935.48

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $121,666.62

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $121,666.62

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $171,602.10

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$80,389.21

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $80,389.21

29. Ending Balance $91,212.89
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